

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 665 OF 2012

SOPAN YESHWANT PAWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARAHSTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjakar, Adv. for
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vishal, learned counsel for the appellant
undertakes to comply with the order of this Court
dated 9.4.2012 to carry out the necessary
corrections in the paperbook within three weeks.

The office report is ordered.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER