

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 665/2012

SOPAN YESHWANT PAWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Not present

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Manan Daga, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Service of notice on the appellant herein to make alternative arrangement is complete but none has entered appearance on his behalf.
2. In the circumstances, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee (SCLSC) is directed to appoint a counsel to argue the matter on behalf of the appellant herein.
3. List the matter thereafter.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)